

## Dr. Jawad Ibrahim Rasheed

E. mail: jawad.alsharif@meciq.edu.iq , Mobile: 00964 7805442214

## Arab Board of health specializations

Title : Consultant physician,

: Professional supervisor in Medical education: Associate of University of Sheffield Iraq office

Degree : MBChB, DM ( diploma in medicine), Arab Board,

FRCP (London), FRCP (Edin)

Iraqi Board (medicine), Iraqi Board (nephrology)

## **Current job:**

Secretary General of Arab Board in Iraq
Scientific secretary, Medical education council in Iraq
Consultant Physician, nephrologist
Arab Board supervisor and examiner
Member of National Council of Accreditation of Medical Colleges
Academic advisor: Authority of health and medical education.
Member of supreme commission of Arab Board. Amman.

## Faculty member:

Medical education and training courses Assessment courses Quality and accreditation courses

Researches: Google scholar, RG: Jawad Ibrahim Rasheed

https://orcid.org/0000-0003-3958-9281

Scopus Author ID: 25927411800



